03-10-2004

Attorney Docket No. 26-000800US, 26-000810US, 26-000810PC

FOI	Decordation France Occurs Object	,	
(Re	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To h. 102690225	its. Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vu Truong-Le	Name: MedImmune V	accines, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached	d? No Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
X Assignment Merger	297 North Bernardo Av Mountain View, Califor		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name		
Other:	Additional names and a	addresses attached? No	
Execution Date: March 1, 2004			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the appli	ication is:	
	0/372,236 B. Patent No(numbers attached? Yes	(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved 1	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$40.00	
QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C.	☐ Enclosed X Ch	arge Fees to Deposit Account	
P.O. Box 458 Alameda, CA 94501	V Charge any additions	of face acceptated with this access as desired	
(510) 337-7871		al fees associated with this paper or during oplication, or credit any overpayment, to	
	8. Deposit account nur	mber: 50-0893	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Annabary .	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	f, the foregoing is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true of copy of the	
Ozna Balana	Jangloke M	nauelny 2004	
Gary Baker Name of Person Signing S	gnature	Date O	
_		- 3 T	
Atty Reg. No. 41,595 To	tal number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and document 3	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that or	Part 5? X Yes No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach this portion		
Assignment Recordation Services			
	Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents	56	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
AD /2004 MUST FD 00000403 F00000 /0355555	,		
09/2004 LMUELLER 00000103 500893 60372236	\		

01 FC:8021 120.00 DA

Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Patents Only
Page 2

1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):
(Continued from Page 1)

2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
(Continued from Page 1)

3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s):
(Continued from Page 1)

10/412,630 filed April 10, 2003

PCT/US03/10989 filed April 10, 2003

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Form PTO-1595

B. Patent No.(s)

Attorney Docket No. 26-000800US, 26-000810US, 26-000810PC 8-4-0-FORM PTO-1595 Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) Only) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Asst. C attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying pa Name and address of receiving party(ies) Vu L. Truong lame: MedImmune Vaccines, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No Internal Address: Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 297 North Bernardo Avenue Х Assignment Merger Mountain View, California 94043 Security Agreement Change of Name Additional names and addresses attached? No Other: Execution Date: July 8, 2003 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 60/372.236 Patent No(s): B. Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): -----\$40.00 QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C. ☐ Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account P.O. Box 458 Alameda, CA 94501 X Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during (510) 337-7871 the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0893 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Gary Baker Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 41,595 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? X Yes No OMB No. 0651-0014 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60372236

6/2003 ECBBPER

Form PTÓ-1595	
Recordation Form Cover Sheet	
Patents Only	
Page 2	

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(is		
	(Continued from Page 1)		

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

10/412,630

filed April 10, 2003

PCT/US03/10989 filed April 10, 2003

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Vu L. Truong, of 2741 Dresser Court, Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

DRIED FOAM PRESERVATION OF

BIOACTIVE MATERIALS

Filing Date:

April 11, 2002, April 10, 2003 and April 10, 2003

Application No.:

60/372,236, 10/412,630 and PCT/US03/10989; and

WHEREAS, MedImmune Vaccines, Inc.,located at 297 North Bernardo Ave, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and which claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated:

08 Jul 03

Vu L. Truong

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: 07.08.03

Signature of Witness 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Vu Truong-Le, of 2741 Dresser Court, Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DRIED FOAM PRESERVATION OF

BIOACTIVE MATERIALS

Filing Date: April 11, 2002, April 10, 2003 and April 10, 2003

Application No.: 60/372,236, 10/412,630 and PCT/US03/10989; and

WHEREAS, MedImmune Vaccines, Inc.,located at 297 North Bernardo Ave, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and which claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: March 1 1 , 2004

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: C3 May OL

Signature of Witness 1

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control

(Application Num	ber	60/372,236, 10/412,630 PCT/US03/10989
TRA	NSMITT	AL	Filing Date		April 11, 2002, April 10, 2003, April 10, 2003
FORM		First Named Inve	entor	Vu L. Truong	
(to be used for all	correspondence aft	er initial filing)	Group Art Unit		Unassigned
			Examiner Name		Unassigned
Total Number of	Pages in This Subm	ission	Attorney Docket N	Number	26-000800US, 26-000810US, 26-000810PC
		ENCLOS	SURES (check all t	that apply	
Extension of Express Abar Information D Certified Cop Document(s) Response to Incomplete A	rached / Response Final vits/declaration(s) Time Request indonment Request isclosure Statement by of Priority Missing Parts/	of Reco Drawing Licensin Petition and Acc Petition Provision Change Address Termina Small Element Request Authorization to Please charge D this paper or duri	g-related Papers Routing Slip (PTO/SE ompanying Petition to Convert to a nal Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence I Disclaimer of the Statement of Charge Deposit Account No. 50	B/69) Count 0-0893 for his applica	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter X Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below): Copy of Notice of Recordation (marked up) New PTO-1595 Recordation cover sheet and receipt acknowledgment postcard any additional fees associated with thion, including any extensions of time
Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53			1		
	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT				
Firm or Individual name	or Gary Baker, Reg. No. 41,595, Quine Intellectual Property Law Group, P.C.				
Signature	Signature Earl Boke				
Date March 4, 2004					
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.					
Typed or printed na	me Evelyn Go	omez /			
Signature	lu	Myl		Date	March 4, 7004)

PATENT

REEL: 015041 FRAME: 0530

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Attorney Docket No. 26-000810PC

QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C.

By Evelyn Gomes

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Vu Truong-Le, et al.

Application Nos.: 60/372,236, 10/412,630 and

PCT/US03/10989

Filed: April 11, 2002, April 10, 2003 and

April 10, 2003

For: PRESERVATION OF BIOACTIVE

MATERIALS BY FREEZE DRIED FOAM

Examiner: Unassigned

Art Unit: Unassigned

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DOCUMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached is a copy of the official Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document received from the Patent and Trademark Office in the above-noted application for which issuance of a corrected Notice is respectfully requested. As indicated, the Assignment was originally recorded with the U.S. Patent Office on August 4, 2003 at Reel 014341 Frame 0981. A marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is enclosed for your convenience along with a new Recordation Cover sheet (PTO Form PTO1595) showing the below-identified change. Therefore, please correct "ASSIGNOR" as follows:

TRUONG-LE, VU

Vu Truong-Le, et al.

Application Nos.: 60/372,236, 10/412,630 and PCT/US03/10989

Page 2

The correction is due to an error by the applicant and the fee therefor, pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.41, of \$ 40.00 is to be charged to Deposit Account No 50-0893. Please charge any additional fee or credit overpayment to the Deposit Account No. 50-0893. This petition is submitted in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary Baker Reg. No. 41.595

QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C.

P.O. BOX 458

Alameda, CA 94501

(510) 337-7871

Fax (510) 337-7877



FEB 242004

Quine Intellectual Property Law Group, P.C.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 18, 2004

PTAS

QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C. GARY BECKER P.O. BOX 458 ALAMEDA, CA 94501

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/04/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014341/0981

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TROUNG, Truong-le, vu ASSIGNEE:

DOC DATE: 07/08/2003

MEDIMMUNE VACCINES, INC. 297 NORTH BERNARDO AVENUE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

SERIAL NUMBER: 60372236

SERIAL NUMBER: 10412630

FILING DATE: 04/11/2002

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/10/2003

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US0310989

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 015041 FRAME: 0533

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 015041 FRAME: 0534

U524



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

FEBRUARY 18, 2004

TO:

OFFICE OF FINANCE

FROM:

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

SUBJECT:

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CHARGE(S)

CHARGE THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT LISTED BELOW ADDITIONAL FEE(S) AS INDICATED BELOW. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES HAS BEEN PROVIDED PER THE ATTACHED COVER SHEET, OR BY DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE CUSTOMER.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 500893

PROPERTY NUMBER: 60372236

RECORDING FEES:

FEE CODE: 8021

AMOUNT:

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK	SERVICE	FEES:	FEE	CODE:

RECORDING FIRST MARK	8521
RECORDATION SECOND AND	8522
SUBSEQUENT MARK IN SAME DOCUMENT	
LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOURS	8523

OR FRACTION THEREOF

8523

UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES

8524

PATENT SERVICE FEES:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

RECORDING EACH PATENT ASSIGNMENT, 8021
AGREEMENT, OTHER PAPER, PER PROPERTY
LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOUR 8023
(\$30) OR FRACTION THEREOF
UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES 8024

RECORDED: 03/08/2004